
 

 
NOTICE OF 4TH INTERIM APPLICATION FOR 
COMPENSATION OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR 
FUTURE TORT CLAIMS & HIS COUNSEL - Page 1 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
LAW OFFICES 

5500 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

HONORABLE PATRICIA C. WILLIAMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE 

 
In re 
 
THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE 
a/k/a THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 
SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
No. 04-08822-PCW-11 
 
NOTICE OF FOURTH INTERIM 
APPLICATION FOR 
COMPENSATION AND 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE 
FOR FUTURE TORT CLAIMANTS 
AND HIS COUNSEL 

 
TO: All Parties Entitled to Notice Pursuant to the Standing Order 

Limiting Notice 
AND TO: The Clerk of the Court 
AND TO: The Office of the United States Trustee 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Gayle E. Bush, Legal Representative for Future 

Tort Claimants and his counsel (“BS&K”), have made a fourth application for 

compensation for professional fees in the amount of $29,787.50 and costs in the 

amount of $369.67 for the period January 1, 2007 through May 31, 2007. 



 

 
NOTICE OF 4TH INTERIM APPLICATION FOR 
COMPENSATION OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR 
FUTURE TORT CLAIMS & HIS COUNSEL - Page 2 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
LAW OFFICES 

5500 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

 Complete copies of this application and supporting documentation are available:  

(a) at the Clerk’s Office of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, located at 904 W. Riverside, 

Suite 304, Spokane, WA  99201; (b) online at https://ecf.waeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-

bin/login.pl (a fee-based registration is required to access the information on this 

website), or (c) a copy may be obtained by submitting a written request to Gayle E. 

Bush of Bush Strout & Kornfeld at gbush@bskd.com or 206-292-2104 (fax). 

 The final order approving the employment of Bush Strout & Kornfeld as Legal 

Representative for Future Tort Claimants was entered June 17, 2005. 

 YOU ARE NOTIFIED that any opposition to the above applications must be in 

writing, must be filed with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court, West 904 

Riverside Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99201 (mailing address, PO Box 2164, 

Spokane, Washington 99210-2164), and must be served upon the undersigned counsel 

not later than twenty-three (23) days from the date of this Notice.  If no objection is 

timely filed and served, the relief requested may be granted with a hearing and without 

further notice to you. 

 DATED this 11th day of June, 2007. 

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD 
 
 
By_/s/ Gayle E. Bush___________________ 
Gayle E. Bush, WSBA #07318 
Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants 

1390 25001 sf110703               


