1	HONORABLE PATRICIA C. WILLIAMS
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8 9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE
10 11 12 13 14	In re THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, Debtor. Debtor. Debtor. Debtor. Debtor. No. 04-08822-PCW-11 NOTICE OF FOURTH INTERIM APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR FUTURE TORT CLAIMANTS AND HIS COUNSEL
15 16 17	TO: All Parties Entitled to Notice Pursuant to the Standing Order Limiting Notice AND TO: The Clerk of the Court AND TO: The Office of the United States Trustee
18	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Gayle E. Bush, Legal Representative for Future
19	Tort Claimants and his counsel ("BS&K"), have made a fourth application for
20	compensation for professional fees in the amount of \$29,787.50 and costs in the
21 22	amount of \$369.67 for the period January 1, 2007 through May 31, 2007.
23	

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 Telephone (206) 292-2110 Facsimile (206) 292-2104

1	Complete copies of this application and supporting documentation are available:
2	(a) at the Clerk's Office of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, located at 904 W. Riverside,
3	Suite 304, Spokane, WA 99201; (b) online at https://ecf.waeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-
4	bin/login.pl (a fee-based registration is required to access the information on this
5	
6	website), or (c) a copy may be obtained by submitting a written request to Gayle E.
7	Bush of Bush Strout & Kornfeld at gbush@bskd.com or 206-292-2104 (fax).
8	The final order approving the employment of Bush Strout & Kornfeld as Legal
9	Representative for Future Tort Claimants was entered June 17, 2005.
10	YOU ARE NOTIFIED that any opposition to the above applications <u>must</u> be in
11	100 MC NOTH LED that any opposition to the above applications intast be in
12	writing, must be filed with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court, West 904
13	Riverside Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99201 (mailing address, PO Box 2164,
14	Spokane, Washington 99210-2164), and must be served upon the undersigned counsel
15	not later than twenty-three (23) days from the date of this Notice. If no objection is
16	timely filed and served, the relief requested may be granted with a hearing and without
17	
18	further notice to you.
19	DATED this 11th day of June, 2007.
20	BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
21	
22	By_/s/ Gayle E. Bush Gayle E. Bush, WSBA #07318
23	Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants
'	

NOTICE OF 4TH INTERIM APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR FUTURE TORT CLAIMS & HIS COUNSEL - Page 2